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November 2017              
 

    1 Wednesday 2 Thursday 3 Friday 
 

4  Saturday 

 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
2:00pm 
6:00pm 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize  
Pretty Nails 
Church Service 
w/John Hazen, 
Clear Lake 
Methodist 
Hymn Sing 
Lee Elmer and 
Beth Ray Music 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion  
HCE Club 
w/Gloria 
Wheel of 
Fortune 

9:30pm 
 
10:30am 

 
1:30pm 
3:00pm 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Special Event 
Bruce the Bug 
Guy 
Movie in “C” 
Communion 
with Barry at 
Congo Church 
 
Benita Bartlett 

1:30pm 
2:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy 
Birthday 

Movie 
Snack Cart 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Hennessy 

5  Sunday 
Daylight Savings 
Time – Fall Back 

6  Monday 7  Tuesday 8  Wednesday 
 

9  Thursday 10  Friday 
 

11  Saturday 
Veterans Day 

10:00am 
 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
 
 

Church at 
Congo – 
weather 
permitting 
Karoke with 
Kar Jackers 

 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
7:30pm 
 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Ball Therapy 
 
 
500 games 
Packers vs Lions 
on ESPN 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
3:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Word games 
with Sally 
Music with 
Rich 
Schroeder 
500 with Jerry 
and Sydney 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
2:00pm 
 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize  
Pretty Nails 
with Charlotte 
Church Service 
w/John Hazen, 
Clear Lake 
Methodist 
Crossword 
Puzzle 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
Music with 
Phil Kitze 
Wheel of 
Fortune 

9:30pm 
 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:15pm 

 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Story Telling 
with Don Hansen 
Patriotic Sing 
Along 
Clear Lake 
Veteran’s Day 
Program 
 

1:30pm 
2:30pm 
 

Movie 
Snack Cart 
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12  Sunday 13 
 

 Monday 14  Tuesday 15  Wednesday 16  Thursday 17 
 

 Friday 18 
 

 Saturday 
 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 
12Noon 

 
12 Noon 

 

Church at 
Congo – 
weather 
permitting  
 
Vikings vs 
Redskins on 
Fox 
Packers vs 
Bears on Fox 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
7:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Ball Therapy 
 
 
500 games  
TV Time – Dancing 
with the stars 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
 
3:00pm 

 

Morning 
Stretch 
Word games 
with Sally 
Music with 
Craig Draxton 
and Beth Ray 
500 with Jerry 
and Sydney 
 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
2:00pm 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize  
Pretty Nails 
Church Service 
w/John Hazen, 
Clear Lake 
Methodist 
Music with 
Geezers 

9:30am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
 
6:00pm 

Morning Stretch 

Brain Games 
Catholic  
Communion 
Craft with 
LaVonne 
Concrete 
Cowboy after 
Wheel of 
Fortune 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
11:00am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
Happy Birthday 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Story Telling w/ 
Don Hansen 
Lunch and Visit 
with Amery 
Spanish Club  
Memories 
 
 
Sandra Russell 
 

1:30pm 
2:30pm 
 

Movie 
Snack Cart 

19  Sunday 20  Monday 21  Tuesday 22 Wednesday 
 

23  Thursday 
Thanksgiving 

24  Friday 
Black Friday 

25  Saturday 
 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 
12Noon 

 
12 Noon 

 

Church at 
Congo – 
weather 
permitting 
 
Vikings vs 
Rams on Fox 
 
Packers vs 
Ravens 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
 
7:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Ball Therapy 
 
 
500 game 
 
TV Time – Dancing 
with the stars 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Baking Club 
Music with 
Relan Grove 
500 with Jerry 
and Sydney 
 

9:30am 
 
10:30am 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
2:00pm 
 
 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Music with 
Mary Hall 
Church Service 
w/John Hazen, 
Clear Lake 
Methodist 
Hymn Sing 

9:00am 
 
 
11:30am

 
 
 

 

Macy’s (NBC) 
Thanksgiving 
Day Parade 
Vikings vs Lions 
on Fox 
 
Family and 
Football Day 

 

1:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 

Thankful Tree 
Project 

1:30pm 
2:30pm 
 

Movie 
Snack Cart 
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26 Sunday 27  Monday 
 

28 Tuesday 
 

29 Wednesday 30 Thursday 1 Friday 
 

2 Saturday 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7:30pm 

 

Church at 
Congo – 
weather 
permitting  
 
Independent 
Activity – Top 
Notchman at 
Crickets 1-4 
 
 
Packers vs. 
Steelers 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
7:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Ball Therapy 
 
 
500 cards 
TV Time – Dancing 
with the stars 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Baking Club 
Music with 
Nici Peper 
500 with Jerry 
and Sydney 

9:30am 
 
10:30am 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
2:00pm 
 
6:45pm 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Pretty Nails 
Church Service 
w/John Hazen, 
Clear Lake 
Methodist 
Crossword 
Puzzle 
New Life Church 

9:30am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning Stretch 

Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
Music with Rudy 
Rudesill 
Wheel of 
Fortune-Amber 

    

 


